mRO 11-14-2002

09-10-2003 102535684

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> **Attorney Docket** No.: 10660-118RE

 \mathbf{R}_{i}

Fo the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DBK Espana, S.A.	Reckitt Benckiser (UK) Limited 67 Alma Road Windsor, Berkshire SL4 3HD ENGLAND
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other:	
Execution Date: 11/7/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): D433,744
Additional numl	bers attached?[] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Martin G. Belisario, Esquire AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1296 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: mbelisario@akingump.com	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [X Check enclosed] Authorized to be charged to deposit account VE 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 (Billing No.: 210660.0118)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Martin G. Belisario, Esquire Name of Person Signing Mattin J Signature	November 14, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [16]
OMB No +651-001 (exp. 4/94)	D. Russell
	J. Marion -

09/10/2003 JJALLANZ 00000012 9433744

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0001

U.S. DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this Seven day of November, 2002 from DBK Espana, S.A. of Cerdanyola del Valles, Spain, ("Assignor") to Reckitt Benckiser (UK) Limited of Berkshire, United Kingdom ("Assignoo").

Assignee is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent No. 433,744 Entitled Substance Evaporator issued November 14, 2000.

Assignor is desirous of acquiring the all of Assignee's interest in and to eaid U.S. Design Patent No. 433,744.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of £1.00 (one pound) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby assigns said U.S. Design Patent No. 483,744 unto the said Assignee the full extent of Assignor's right, title and interest therein, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of said Design Patent 433,744, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely at the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not have been made.

DBK/Espana, S.A.

By tomorimosoco NA

Title PARTIDENT

Authorized Representative

RECKTTT BENCKISER (UK) LIMITED

Title Group Patient Directo

Authorized Representative

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

CHIL #192951 vl

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 11/12/2002 10:02:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:/2 * DNIS:21210 * CSID:+44 1482 582902 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

PATENT

REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0002